

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 1 of 17

POSTING NO: 381683 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 10/22/2025 CLOSING DATE: 10/29/2025
JobID: 95364028 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20024 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
20026 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
21008 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019
21025 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019
21029 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0730240 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6223345
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000. ROUTES: 21029, 21025, 21008, 20024, 20026.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: KEOHAN, H EMP ID: 4028 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 018

JobID: 95407428 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
94047 NEEDHAM Dismount 10/28/2013 02/11/2014
94042 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/28/2013 02/11/2014
94045 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/28/2013 02/11/2014
94046 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/28/2013 02/11/2014
94051 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 11/04/2013 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0920150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224477 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242049
CMS Route(s): 94042, 94047, 94045, 94046, 94051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: GRAHAM, M EMP ID: 1879 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 015

JobID: 95237739 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
59004 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59022 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59024 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59006 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
64093 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590100
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224268 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241906
CMS Route(s): 59024, 59022, 64093, 59006, 59004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 2 of 17

JobID: 95443331 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	59005	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59021	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59016	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59003	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59010	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Dismount	10/07/2019	01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224229 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241872
CMS Route(s): 59016, 59003, 59010, 59021, 59005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95460820 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	59025	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59026	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59034	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59028	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	64091	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224228 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241871 CMS Route(s): 59034, 59091, 59026, 59025,
59028; RI Stf pkg 6/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 3 of 17

JobID: <u>95324564</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	60042	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	60043	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	60045	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	60051	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600090
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
Route(s): 60067, 60042, 60043, 60045, 60051

QUALIFICATIONS: 2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: KELLY, K EMP ID: 4855 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 11/16/2024 Rank: 127

JobID: <u>95073887</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72002	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72005	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72009	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Dismount	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72017	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72028	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720130
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224918 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242359
CMS Route(s): 72028, 72017, 72009, 72005, 72002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95307803</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72006	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720280
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224864 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242320
CMS Route(s): 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: FITZPATRICK, C EMP ID: 1862 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 12/28/2024 Rank: 097

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 4 of 17

JobID: 95345975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72007 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72008 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72011 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72027 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72041 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720190
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224916 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
P/L 072
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242357
CMS Route(s): 72041, 72027, 72011, 72008, 72007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95349310 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72015 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224853 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242310
CMS Route(s): 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95427049 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72015 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72023 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72031 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72043 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72045 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED - 1 1/2 TON LICENSE REQD.
REPLACES JOB 6224921 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242361
CMS Route(s): 72045, 72043, 72031, 72023, 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 5 of 17

JobID: <u>95096539</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	35032	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35035	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35045	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35019	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35036	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	01/25/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED RI Stf Pkg 4/2006
CMS Job Slot ID: 6227177
CMS Route(s): 35045, 35019, 35036, 35035, 35032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: HARTZELL, C EMP ID: 9862 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 06/29/2024 Rank: 007

JobID: <u>95147454</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	30036	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30047	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30014	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019	
	30048	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30077	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300690
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223781 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241635
ROUTES 30077, 30048, 30047, 30014, 30036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: WILLIAMS, C EMP ID: 2667 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 01/11/2025 Rank: 002

JobID: <u>95176959</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	30009	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019	
	30013	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019	
	30020	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30024	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30032	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223837 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241674
CMS Route(s): 30009, 30013, 30020, 30024, 30032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: KANE, M EMP ID: 2500 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 064

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 6 of 17

JobID: <u>95241856</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26004	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260300
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221975 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157070
CMS Route(s): 26004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RAMIREZ, J EMP ID: 8254 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 041

JobID: <u>95313334</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26013	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26006	MATTAPAN	Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26008	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26021	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26016	MATTAPAN	Foot	09/26/2011	06/05/2012	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 26016,26013,26006,26008,26021
LLV, 1.5 & 2 TON VEHICLE CERTIFICATION
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: THOMAS, R EMP ID: 9160 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 091

JobID: <u>95366610</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	31015	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31026	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31028	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31024	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERT REQU
REPLACES JOB 6230033 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243321
ROUTE(S): 31024, 31015, 31026, 31028, 31059 (9:30 - 1800)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 7 of 17

JobID: 95349170 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
~~NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER~~ ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
74006 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013
74025 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
74030 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
74032 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
76004 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740480
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223111 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167101
CMS Route(s): 74032, 74030, 74025, 74006, 76004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 71141999 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
~~NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER~~ ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
43005 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025
45098 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/08/2025 07/09/2025
43023 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025
43014 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025
43010 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all other duties as assigned by Manager#
routes 43005, 45098, 43023, 43014, 43010

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95082604 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
43020 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430500
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222381 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161614
CMS Route(s): 43020
EE moved to dup pos 74456190 due to reactivation

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OKHIHAN, O EMP ID: 8800 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 02/22/2025 Rank: 111

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 8 of 17

JobID: <u>95207657</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	44049		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44052		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44053		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44054		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44056		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
park and loop
44052 8:00-16:30
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162437
CMS Route(s): 44049, 44052, 44053, 44054, 44056

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: RODRIGUEZ EMP ID: 4108 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 Rank: 001
RODRIGUEZ, A

JobID: <u>95289042</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	43001		Park and Loop	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43003		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43004		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43009		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43021		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222399 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
ALL ROUTES START 0800
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161724 MS Route(s): 43021, 43009, 43004, 43003, 43001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95318081</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	29010	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/15/2025	07/09/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EMPLOYEE MOVED TO DUPLICATE POSITION 73045885 DUE TO REACTIVATION
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
WORK LOCATION CHARLESTOWN CARRIER ANNEX
CMS Job Slot ID: 6421550
CMS Route(s): 29010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LIPPI, S EMP ID: 4819 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 01/25/2025 Rank: 029

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 9 of 17

JobID: 95224975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO.SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51004	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51037	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51041	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51047	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 5104, 5147, 5137, 5134, 5141

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95428461 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51015	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51024	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51029	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51022	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51046	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304669
CMS Route(s): 51022, 51029, 51024, 51015, 51046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: LYNCH, J EMP ID: 3712 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 120

JobID: 95074604 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO.SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55002	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025
	55029	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025
	55047	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025
	55048	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025
	55050	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224325 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241926
CMS Route(s): 55050, 55048, 55047, 55029, 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 10 of 17

JobID: <u>95137993</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55013	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55059	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55019	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55006	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55009	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95104622</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	16002	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16003	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16031	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16045	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16036	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170014
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221565 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
RI 6/18/03
CMS Job Slot ID: 6152013
CMS Route(s): 16031, 16045, 16036, 16007, 16003, 16002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: SWANSON, G EMP ID: 1796 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 05/25/2019 Rank: 024

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 11 of 17

JobID: <u>95430830</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	16035	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16042	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16041	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16020	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16028	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16020	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170019
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221559 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151901
CMS Route(s): 16042, 16028,16020, 16035, 16041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: MULLIN, J EMP ID: 9443 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 016

JobID: <u>95175353</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	22052	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. this is a drive out route
REPLACES JOB 6222825 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165395
CMS Route(s): 22052

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: ELVARISTE, P EMP ID: 3075 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 042

JobID: <u>95212597</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	22051	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222824 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165394
CMS Route(s): 22051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: UNSWORTH, N EMP ID: 8691 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 040

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 12 of 17

JobID: <u>95439566</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24017	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24019	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24023	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24025	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24030	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240200
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224634 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242152
CMS Route(s): 24030, 24025, 24023, 24019, 24017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: SANDERS, J EMP ID: 3688 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 030

JobID: <u>95452456</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	14016	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	/ /	05/23/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SET 3
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6241609
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425181
CMS Route(s): AUX 14016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, D EMP ID: 7094 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 058

JobID: <u>95345006</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	15064	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0150030
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224122 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241787
CMS Route(s): 12064

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: Safrine, A EMP ID: 2881 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 12/09/1995 Rank: 022

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 13 of 17

JobID: <u>95421439</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	15058	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0150028
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224119 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241785
CMS Route(s): 12058

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: XIE, B EMP ID: 4092 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 03/31/2018 Rank: 016

JobID: <u>72880141</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	18078	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	/ /	11/10/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW ROUTE PER COOP AGREEMENT WITH NALC AND OPS SUPPORT
ROUTE 18078

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VALDEZ SANCHEZ, EMP ID: 0165 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 12/14/2024 Rank: 137
F

JobID: <u>95084643</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25023	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: KELLER, K EMP ID: 9978 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 Rank: 021

JobID: <u>95216163</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	19033	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224638 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242156
CMS Route(s): 19033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: DAVIS, M EMP ID: 1633 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 053

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 14 of 17

JobID: 95350035 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19016 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190014
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225243 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242454
CMS Route(s): 19016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCCARTHY, M EMP ID: 8349 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 01/11/2025 Rank: 070

JobID: 95257318 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21047 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21052 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21053 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
25017 Park and Loop 04/18/2011 06/13/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD Vehicle Certificate required
ROUTES 21047, 21052, 21053, 25017
TRK RT 21042

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95288696 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
27026 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27028 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27029 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27025 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 04/30/2012 06/16/2015
27024 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD vehicle certificate required
CMS Route(s): 27025, 27029, 27028, 27024, 27026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: MURPHY, J EMP ID: 9059 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 090

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 15 of 17

JobID: <u>74449740</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	91068	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	10/20/2003	04/16/2025	
	91073	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	/ /	04/16/2025	
	91067	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	05/07/2012	04/16/2025	
	91071	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	05/07/2012	04/16/2025	
	91066	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	05/07/2012	04/16/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW USET ESTABLISHED FROM ROUTE INSPECTION ARAP ADJUSTMENT - 4/30/2025
ROUTES: 91068, 91073, 91067, 91071, 91066 - NORTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: HALLAHAN, R EMP ID: 0316 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 186

JobID: <u>95105619</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84019		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84021		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84022		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84040		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84048		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840150 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221777
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154360 CMS ROUTE(S): 84048,
84040, 84022, 84021, 84019 - BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: WILLIAM, L EMP ID: 0761 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 274

JobID: <u>95316147</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	90034		Park and Loop	01/10/2005	07/12/2011	
	90035		Park and Loop	05/06/2013	07/02/2013	
	90036		Park and Loop	05/06/2013	07/02/2013	
	90032		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017	
	90081		Dismount	03/29/2004	07/12/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0900030 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221872
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6155563 CMS ROUTE(S): 90032,
90034, 90035, 90036, 90081- SOUTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, G EMP ID: 9413 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 Rank: 142

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 16 of 17

JobID: <u>95332995</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	89051		Park and Loop	10/31/2011	01/10/2012	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0890330 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6222858
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6165540 CMS ROUTE(S): 89051
EAST WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: BRILLON, M EMP ID: 6200 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 12/30/2023 Rank: 085

JobID: <u>95379156</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84016		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84017		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84030		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84056		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84008		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840170 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221763
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154165 CMS ROUTE(S): 84030,
84017, 84016, 84056 BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: ALCINDOR, J EMP ID: 8621 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 03/09/2024 Rank: 060

JobID: <u>95412560</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84005		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84006		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	
	84007		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	
	84010		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	
	84011		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154366 CMS
ROUTE(S): 84005, 84006, 84007, 84010, 84011 BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: BLANCHETTE, E EMP ID: 6566 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 05/11/2024 Rank: 059

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/05/2025 12:48:41
PAGE: 17 of 17

JobID: <u>95456181</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	84018			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84020			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84031			Curbline	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
				Motorized		
	84032			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84039			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840330 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221765
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154173 CMS ROUTE(S): 84032,
84039, 84018, 84020, 84031 BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: HAUSWIRTH, J EMP ID: 6032 EFFECTIVE: 11/15/2025 SEN DATE: 03/09/2024 Rank: 033
